GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1467
TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 8, 2018

OPENING OF APPLICATION WINDOW
No.1467: SHRI DARSHAN SINGH YADAV:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether, as the per draft regulations for operationalisation of Land Pooling Policy in Delhi, it would be operated through an online single window system established by DDA which would be opened for applications for fixed duration and first window would be closed in a specified time and the applications received would be processed as first round of applications; and

(b) whether Government would consider opening application window for all zones and sectors cimultaneously and keep it open for continuous receipt of applications instead of

phasing out?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF MINISTRY OF HOUSING
AND URBAN AFFAIRS
i

(SHR1 HARDEEP SINGH PURI)
(a) Yes Sir. "

(b) DDA has informed that as per the draﬂ regulations, the Land Pooling Policy is proposed to be implemented simultaneously in the entire Urbanisable Area of the Urbm_t Extmﬂom If mqulrad roll out of the Land Pooling may be phasm:l depqm!mg ’

